Resolution	#
------------	---

downof

## RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE FOR THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A UTILITY AGREEMENT WITH NCDOT FOR PROJECT U-5783 US64 IMPROVEMENTS

**WHEREAS,** the North Caolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) plans to make improvements to US64 from Blythe Street to White Pine (NCDOT Project U-5783); and

**WHEREAS,** NCDOT will relocate portions of the City's existing water distribution and sewer collection utility systems that are in conflict with the proposed roadway improvements; and

**WHEREAS,** per North Carolina statute the City is responsible for 25% of the costs associated with the relocation and 100% of "betterment" costs to existing utilities; and

**WHEREAS,** NCDOT has provided an agreement with estimated utility relocation cost responsibilities. Actual City cost responsibility will be based on actual bid prices and actual quantities used

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Hendersonville, North Carolina that:

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Handersonville, North Caroline on this

1. The City Manager is authorized to execute a utility agreement with NCDOT for Project U-5783 US 64 Improvements in the total estimated amount of \$1,817,628.91.

, 20	
Attest:	Barbara G. Volk, Mayor, City of Hendersonville
Jill Murray, City Clerk	
Approved as to form:	Angela S. Beeker, City Attorney